a) The Equity Shares held by our Promoters and locked in as per Regulation 238 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations may be
transferred to another promoter or any person of the promoter group or a new promoter or a person in control of our Company,
subject to continuation of lock-in for the remaining period with the transferee and such transferee shall not be eligible to transfer
them till the lock-in period as stipulated has expired.

b) The Equity Shares held by our Promoters and locked-in as per Regulations 239 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations may
be transferred to any other person (including promoter or promoter group) holding the Equity Shares which are locked-in along
with the Equity Shares proposed to be transferred, subject to continuation of lock-in for the remaining period with the transferee
and such transferee shall not be eligible to transfer them till the lock-in period as stipulated has expired.

13. Following are the details of the holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons
belonging to the category “Promoter and Promoter Group”;

Sr.
No.

Name of the Shareholder

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of
Equity Shares

% of Pre-
Issue Capital

No. of
Equity
Shares

% of Post-
Issue

Capital
 Promoter

1. Dhiraj Kochar  28,00,820 85.50  28,00,820 57.27

2. Tapaswini Panda  4,70,140 14.35 4,70,140 9.61

3. Brahmananda Patra 1,100 0.03 1,100 0.02

 Sub- Total  (A)  32,72,060 99.88   32,72,060 66.90

104

 Promoter Group

1. Amaresh Panda 1,100 0.03 1,100  0.02

2. Mandakini Panda
1,100

0.03 1,100  0.02

3. Niharika Panda 1,100 0.03 1,100  0.02

 Sub- Total (B)  3,300 0.09 3,300  0.06

 Total (A+B) 32,75,360 99.97  32,75,360   66.96

Note: Our Corporate Promoter Reveal AI Technologies Private Limited do not hold Equity Shares in the Company

14. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoter is set forth in the table below:

Name of Promoter No. of Shares Held Average Cost of Acquisition (in Rs.)*

Dhiraj Kochar 28,00,820

2.64

 Tapaswini Panda 4,70,140

 0.00

Brahmananda Patra 1,100

0.00

*As certified by the Peer Reviewed Statutory Auditor. M/s Uma Shankar Agrawal & Co., Chartered Accountants, Kolkata vide
certificate dated May 20, 2024

Note: Our Corporate Promoter Reveal AI Technologies Private Limited do not hold Equity Shares in the Company